PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4867262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUSAN MARINKO	03/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUSAN MARINKO
Street Address:	KUKORELLIHO 55
City:	BARDEJOV
State/Country:	SLOVAKIA
Postal Code:	SK-08501
Name:	DUSAN MARINKO JR
Name: Street Address:	DUSAN MARINKO JR KUKORELLIHO 55
Street Address:	KUKORELLIHO 55

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15579317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-365-9802

Email: Irichter@collardroe.com **Correspondent Name:** COLLARD & ROE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD Address Line 4: **ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MARINKO - 1 PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH C. RICHTER
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth C. Richter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 045227 FRAME: 0480

504820527

source=AssignmentAgreement#page1.tif
source=AssignmentAgreement#page2.tif
source=AssignmentAgreement#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045227 FRAME: 0481

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") is made this 2005 2000 (the "Effective Date"), by and between **Dušan Marinko** (born 26.5.1958) residing at Kukorelliho 55, SK-08501 Bardejov, Slovak republic (the "Proprietor") and

Successor 1 - Dušan Marinko (born 26.5.1958) residing at Kukorelliho 55, SK-08501 Bardejov, Slovak republic

and Successor 2 - Dušan Marinko (born 4.9.1986) residing at Kukorelliho 55, SK-08501 Bardejov, Slovak republic (jointly the "Successors").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Proprietor is the sole and exclusive owner of, and has the sole and exclusive right to the patent applications based on Slovak utility model application No. PUV50081-2015 and PCT/SK2015/050004 according the following list, with title: "PET WASTE DISPOSAL DEVICE", with priority of 26.8.2015.

Country	Application No.	Date of filing
European patent	15475501.1	26.8.2015
Canada ·	2,985,997	29.11.2017
China .	201580080523.4	29.11.2017
Japan	2017-560603	22.12.2017
Russian Federation	2017140069	17.11.2017
Ukraine	201711189	16.11.2017
USA ,	15/579,317	28.11.2017

IN CONSIDERATION of the matters described above, and of the mutual benefits and obligations set forth in this Agreement, the Parties agree as follows:

GRANT OF PATENT

Proprietor now owns and wishes to sell the listed Patent Applications to the Successors; and Successors wish to purchase the Patent from the Proprietor.

REEL: 045227 FRAME: 0482

By this Agreement the Proprietor transfers all national patent applications based on PCT/SK2015/050004 in Canada, China, Japan, Russian Federation, Ukraine and USA and European patent application No. 15475501.1 to the Successors.

PRICE

The price is the subject of a separate Agreement.

EXTENT OF OWNERSHIP

The Successors have agreed on the co-ownership according the following percentage:

Successor I - Dušan Marinko (born 26.5.1958) will own 35% of the co-owner share.

Successor 2 - Dušan Marinko (born 4.9.1986) will own 65% of the co-owner share.

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

From the Effective Date of this Agreement, the Successors have the sole and exclusive right to institute and prosecute any and all suits to enjoin any and all infringers of the abovementioned Patent Applications.

This Agreement comes into effect on the day of its signature by both Parties and is concluded for an indefinite time period.

This Agreement relates to all legal successors of both Parties in case of their cessation or transformation.

From the Effective Date of this Agreement, the Successors acquire all rights and are obligated to all obligations that arise from the ownership of the Patent Applications.

The Successors are required to apply for the Assignments of above mentioned national phase of patent application at the local Patent Offices.

AMENDMENTS

This Agreement may not be amended unless such amendment is in writing and is signed by both Parties to this Agreement.

BINDING EFFECT OF THE AGREEMENT

Issues not covered by this Agreement shall be governed by the provisions of the Commercial Code of the Slovak Republic.

PATENT REEL: 045227 FRAME: 0483 This Agreement shall be binding and shall apply to the Proprietor and the Successors, and may inure to the benefit of, may be transferable to, and be binding upon the Proprietor and Successors.

The Agreement has been signed in three (3) duplicate originals.

The Parties declare that they have read the Agreement and have understood its content. As the Parties agree with the content of the Agreement, they sign it as an expression of their free will and serious intent.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement in Bardejov, Slovak republic at the day and year first written above.

Dušan Marinko (born 26.5.1958)

The Proprietor

Dušan Marihko (born 26.5.1958)

The Successor 1

Dušan Marinko (born 4.9.1986)

The Successor 2

PATENT REEL: 045227 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 03/15/2018